2025 Knight Night Relays

Preston High School - Kingwood, WV
4 x 1.5mile Relay Team Results - Middle School Boys

1 Mountaineer Relay A 36:14.2
2 South Relay A 37:23.7
3 Suncrest Relay A 38:03.5
4 Bruceton Relay A 38:21.4
5 Clay-Battelle Relay A 38:57.0
6 ST. FRANCIS Relay A 39:16.1
7 South Relay B 40:39.2
8 Keyser MS Relay A 41:14.2
9 Ritchie County Relay A 41:20.4
10 West Fairmont Relay A 41:52.2
11 Suncrest Relay B 42:56.1
12 Mountaineer Relay B 44:00.0
13 Elkins MS Relay A 44:02.2
14 Doddridge County Relay A 44:15.3
15 Buckhannon-Upshur MS  Relay A 44:24.8
16 Southern Garrett Relay A 44:41.9
17 Barrackville Relay A 45:02.2
18 Frankfort MS Relay A 45:42.2
19 Mountaineer Relay C 46:29.3
20 ST. FRANCIS Relay B 46:41.9
21 Aurora Relay A 46:55.1
22 Trinity Relay A 47:11.3
23 West Fairmont Relay B 47:20.8
24 Central Preston Relay A 47:36.4
25 Clay-Battelle Relay B 49:41.4
26 Covenant Christian Relay A 49:54.0
27 Ritchie County Relay B 50:46.2
28 Mountaineer Relay D 51:17.8
29 Doddridge County Relay B 51:37.2
30 West Fairmont Relay C 52:35.2
31 Bruceton Relay B 53:44.0
32 Mountaineer Relay E 54:52.5
33 West Preston Relay A 55:23.5
34 Monongah Relay A 59:26.5
35 WV Academy Relay A 1:02:20



4 x 1.5mile Relay Splits - Middle School Boys

Aurora Relay A Buckhannon-Upsht Relay A Covenant Christian Relay A
Tripp Rumer 09:33.8 | |Felix Stump 10:34.1 | [Lincoln Richards 10:45.8
Rylan Kowalksoski 11:39.6 | [Liam Rogosky 12:03.3 [ [Ryan Cline 12:15.1
Ashton Shaffer 11:37.6 | |Parker Wood 11:50.1 [ [Walker Daugherty 12:23.4
Alden Bachtel 14:04.1 | [Sabastian Rosencrance| 09:57.2 | [Austyn Dunn 14:29.8
46:55.1 44:24.8 49:54.0
Barrackville Relay A Buckhannon-Upsht Relay B Doddridge County Relay A
Lane Bowers 11:07.2 | |Aiden Wagner 11:57.3 | [Denny Knapp 09:25.5
Ashton Bryan 10:51.1 | [Landon Hedrick 12:16.9 | |Colbie Amos 11:26.1
Joseph Wilson 12:41.3 Jasper Trent 10:47.6
Leo Wright 10:22.6 Jensen Ross 12:36.0
45:02.2 44:15.3
Barrackville Relay B Central Preston Relay A Doddridge County Relay B
Eli Wilson 17:25.6 | |[Samuel Peaslee 10:19.6 | [Maverick Jones 12:43.0
Collin Sheets 13:52.7 | [Calvin Cox 10:40.5
Kash Bishoff 12:16.2 | [Gabe McCarty 13:56.5
Trader Reese 11:08.0 | [Sylar Doty 14:17 .1
47:36.4 51:37.2
Belington Relay A Clay-Battelle Relay A Doddridge County Relay C
Wyatt Lambert 11:38.6 | [Clayton Gross 09:09.6 | [Landry Turner 10:24.1
Xavier Stubbs 12:57.0 | |Cole Long 10:44.5
Ashton Sinsel 13:34.1 | |[Easton Ash 09:39.1
Bo Clovis 09:23.8
38:57.0
Bruceton Relay A Clay-Battelle Relay B Elkins MS Relay A
Tyler Parks 08:28.9 | [Dylan Bowser 10:48.9 | [Silas Osborne 10:36.0
Eli Parker 09:15.7 | [Ryder Giriffin 13:15.7 | |Lincoln Nazelrod 11:36.4
Jackson Wotring 10:38.5 | |Greyson Mattingly 13:29.2 | [Lincoln Cooper 11:49.1
Colt Spiker 09:58.3 | [Burke Clovis 12:07.6 | [Grant Morgan 10:00.7
38:21.4 49:41.4 44:02.2
Bruceton Relay B Clay-Battelle Relay C Elkins MS Relay B
Enzo Richards 11:16.5 | [Bradyn Willard 15:29.9 | [Corbin Hedrick 13:28.7
Jacob Heubi 12:13.4 [ [Xavier Hardman 18:43.6
Callen Jenkins 11:51.8 | [Cooper Bane DQ
Owen Shay 18:22.2 | [Jericho Frye 19:56.4

53:44.0




Frankfort MS Relay A Monongah Relay B Ritchie County Relay B
Rocky Rockwell 10:24.7 | |Gareth Sherman 16:10.2 [ [Jackson Pierce 13:34.8
Paul Umstead 09:39.0 Austin Hinton 11:44.9
Isaiah Snoberger 12:02.2 Gavin Malolespzy 12:56.5
Brock llliff 13:36.3 Landon Waybright 12:30.1
45:42.2 50:46.2
Frankfort MS Relay B Mountaineer Relay A Ritchie County Relay C
Brennan Bigsby 14:08.8 | [Devin Forst 09:20.7 | [Colton Hardbarger 12:35.6
Raylon Swandol 12:10.4 [ [Blake Wannemacher 08:52.4 | |Drew Everly 15:04.9
Elijah Nagy 12:13.5 | [Mason Monseau 09:40.4
Matthew Grant 08:20.7
36:14.2
HERITAGE CHRIST Relay A Mountaineer Relay B Rivesville Relay A
JAXON WININGER 12:08.5 [ [Matthias Rickard 10:48.1 [ |Ezra Layman 14:09.2
PETER WARE 16:08.7 | [Sutton Kinder 10:58.2 | [Cylas Hawkins 18:50.8
BLAKE WALLS 12:58.2 | |Isaac Lemasters 11:33.9 | [Colt Speicher 10:50.6
Josh Perl 10:39.8
44:00.0
Kasson Relay A Mountaineer Relay C South Relay A
Ethan Harris 20:58.4 | [lan Grant 10:57.5 | [Brayden Freshour 09:04.6
Carter Richardson 14:15.4 [ [Emory Lisle 11:37.1 | [Bentley Myers 09:35.7
Max Morris 12:45.6 | |Garrett Ours 09:39.0
Ajay Balakrishnan 11:09.1 | |Parker Phillips 09:04.4
46:29.3 37:23.7
Keyser MS Relay A Mountaineer Relay D South Relay B
Connor Nelson 10:00.3 [ [Tyler Clemmer 13:22.4 | [Mason Heath 09:48.7
Jacob Starcher 10:16.5 | [Luke White 12:53.7 | [Willis Galbreath 10:45.6
Joshua Paugh 10:54.7 | [Lincoln Nichols 13:02.1 [ |Alden Dinterman 10:01.6
Macauley Doll 10:02.7 | [Jacob Davis 11:59.6 | [Carter Keplinger 10:03.4
41:14.2 51:17.8 40:39.2
Keyser MS Relay B Mountaineer Relay E South Relay C
Carson Metcalf 11:27.2 | [Ryker Farnham 12:54.0 | [MJ Lambert 10:32.0
Christian Mattingly 12:05.0 [ [Andrew Williams 15:36.6 | |Charlie McCulla 11:10.2
Myles Burke 16:12.3 | [Carson Ludwig 13:52.1 | [Jacob Clodfelter 11:18.7
Joseph Williams 12:29.7 | |Aidyn Redman 10:56.6
54:52.5 43:57.5
Monongah Relay A Ritchie County Relay A South Relay D
Connor Orwig 12:43.8 | |Josh Hardbarger 10:08.2 [ [Cooper Huey 11:42.2
Louis Metzinger 15:06.5 [ [Thackery Workman 10:39.8 | [Paxton Anderson 11:32.6
Ivan Straka 19:50.1 | [Beau Hilvers 10:19.5 | [Spencer Rosenbaum 11:06.9
Gabe McLaughlin 11:46.0 | [Colton Lamp 10:12.8
59:26.5 41:20.4




South Relay E ST. FRANCIS Relay C Terra Alta East Pre: Relay A
Ethan Kerzak 12:23.7 | |Ben Cook 16:20.9 [ [Cross Kisner 11:42.9
Austin Nicola 11:31.9
Dietrich Persing 12:49.4
South Relay F Suncrest Relay A Trinity Relay A
Lucas Lancaster 10:44.4 | [Dexter Jordan 10:05.9 [ [Ty Brown 12:08.1
Owen Reed 12:53.4 | [Black Rhodes 09:17.4 | [Brecken Fischer 13:56.5
Patrick Cleary 09:18.5 | [Trevor Carpenter 11:04.9
Jimmy Wright 09:21.6 | (Hunter Hart 10:01.8
38:03.5 47:11.3
South Relay G Suncrest Relay B
Michael Hopper 13:58.6 | |Grant Hayes 10:12.8
Logan Thompson 13:30.4 | |Jesse Lowe 10:27.4
Joseph Nugent 11:57.4
Ben Zullig 10:18.4
42:56.1
Southern Garrett Relay A Suncrest Relay C West Fairmont Relay A
Damin Wildesen 10:15.5 | [Belian Huff 10:21.3 [ [Nate Childers 10:11.1
Nolan Nelson 11:15.5 | |Austin Street 11:19.4 | [Rio Rohaly 10:48.2
Carter Lantz 11:10.2 | [Henry Hall 10:11.9 [ |Braxton Lupton 10:23.7
Clayton Sheally 12:00.7 | |Brian Zheng DQ Colin Curry 10:29.2
44:41.9 41:52.2
Southern Garrett Relay B Suncrest Relay D West Fairmont Relay B
Landon Sanders 11:13.6 | |John Stover 10:17.3 | [Kyle Koenig 11:19.4
Elwood Shaw 13:26.5 | [Vedhik Venkatesh 12:02.7 | [Cooper Fout 11:18.3
Trevor Knisley 13:39.5
Logan Fout 11:03.6
47:20.8
ST. FRANCIS Relay A Suncrest Relay E West Fairmont Relay C
Grayson Gainer 08:54.5 | [Michael Lindon 13:44.7 | [Mars Brammer 13:10.7
Evan Nolan 10:07.0 [ |Pravachan Kaylagari 14:18.9 | |[Max Dyson 12:14.2
Lucas Bramer 10:51.6 [ [Vihaan Yandrapy 16:44.8 | [Henry Luoni 13:33.4
Keenan Covich 09:23.1 Elijah Coleman 13:36.9
39:16.1 52:35.2
ST. FRANCIS Relay B Suncrest Relay F West Fairmont Relay D
Zane Allar 10:46.4 | |Brayden Huff 19:07.0 | |Peyton Stevens 15:46.3
Ethan Dunn 12:03.9 [ [Brody Mullin 19:05.5 | [Luke Britton 16:59.4
Eli Colligan 11:37.5
Silas Fuller 12:14.0

46:41.9




West Preston Relay A
Riley Hamrick 11:32.3
Easton Brewer 12:43.2
Wesley Mauzy 16:36.8
Silas Menendez 14:31.2
55:23.5
West Preston Relay B
Timmy Smith 12:36.6
Westwood Relay A
Gunner Daft 15:06.2
Josh Lovell 12:41.5
WV Academy Relay A
Gabe Gonzalez 13:36.1
Austin Trickett 16:11.0
Nico Boyce 18:44.7
Daniel Vargas 13:48.2

1:02:20




4 x 1.5mile Split Rankings - Middle School Boys
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Matthew Grant
Tyler Parks
Blake Wannemacher
Grayson Gainer
Parker Phillips
Brayden Freshour
Clayton Gross
Eli Parker

Black Rhodes
Patrick Cleary
Devin Forst
Jimmy Wright
Keenan Covich
Bo Clovis

Denny Knapp
Tripp Rumer
Bentley Myers
Garrett Ours
Paul Umstead
Easton Ash
Mason Monseau
Mason Heath
Sabastian Rosencrance
Colt Spiker
Connor Nelson
Grant Morgan
Alden Dinterman
Hunter Hart
Macauley Doll
Carter Keplinger
Dexter Jordan
Evan Nolan
Josh Hardbarger
Nate Childers
Henry Hall
Colton Lamp
Grant Hayes
Damin Wildesen
Jacob Starcher
John Stover
Ben Zullig

Beau Hilvers
Samuel Peaslee
Belian Huff

Leo Wright
Braxton Lupton
Landry Turner
Rocky Rockwell
Jesse Lowe

08:20.7
08:28.9
08:52.4
08:54.5
09:04.4
09:04.6
09:09.6
09:15.7
09:17.4
09:18.5
09:20.7
09:21.6
09:23.1
09:23.8
09:25.5
09:33.8
09:35.7
09:39.0
09:39.0
09:39.1
09:40.4
09:48.7
09:57.2
09:58.3
10:00.3
10:00.7
10:01.6
10:01.8
10:02.7
10:03.4
10:05.9
10:07.0
10:08.2
10:11.1
10:11.9
10:12.8
10:12.8
10:15.5
10:16.5
10:17.3
10:18.4
10:19.5
10:19.6
10:21.3
10:22.6
10:23.7
10:24.1
10:24.7
10:27.4

Mountaineer
Bruceton
Mountaineer
ST. FRANCIS
South

South
Clay-Battelle
Bruceton
Suncrest
Suncrest
Mountaineer
Suncrest

ST. FRANCIS
Clay-Battelle
Doddridge County
Aurora

South

South

Frankfort MS
Clay-Battelle
Mountaineer
South
Buckhannon-Upshur MS
Bruceton
Keyser MS
Elkins MS
South

Trinity

Keyser MS
South

Suncrest

ST. FRANCIS
Ritchie County
West Fairmont
Suncrest
Ritchie County
Suncrest
Southern Garrett
Keyser MS
Suncrest
Suncrest
Ritchie County
Central Preston
Suncrest
Barrackville
West Fairmont
Doddridge County
Frankfort MS
Suncrest



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Colin Curry

MJ Lambert
Felix Stump
Silas Osborne
Jackson Wotring
Josh Perl
Thackery Workman
Calvin Cox
Lucas Lancaster
Cole Long

Willis Galbreath
Lincoln Richards
Zane Allar
Jasper Trent
Matthias Rickard
Rio Rohaly
Dylan Bowser
Colt Speicher
Ashton Bryan
Lucas Bramer
Joshua Paugh
Aidyn Redman
lan Grant

Sutton Kinder
Logan Fout
Trevor Carpenter
Spencer Rosenbaum
Lane Bowers
Trader Reese
Ajay Balakrishnan
Carter Lantz
Charlie McCulla
Landon Sanders
Nolan Nelson
Enzo Richards
Cooper Fout
Jacob Clodfelter
Kyle Koenig
Austin Street
Colbie Amos
Carson Metcalf
Austin Nicola
Riley Hamrick
Paxton Anderson
Isaac Lemasters
Lincoln Nazelrod
Emory Lisle

Eli Colligan
Ashton Shaffer
Wyatt Lambert
Rylan Kowalksoski
Cooper Huey

10:29.2
10:32.0
10:34.1
10:36.0
10:38.5
10:39.8
10:39.8
10:40.5
10:44.4
10:44.5
10:45.6
10:45.8
10:46.4
10:47.6
10:48.1
10:48.2
10:48.9
10:50.6
10:51.1
10:51.6
10:54.7
10:56.6
10:57.5
10:58.2
11:03.6
11:04.9
11:06.9
11:07.2
11:08.0
11:09.1

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

:10.2
:10.2
:13.6
:15.5
:16.5
:18.3
:18.7
:19.4
:19.4

11:26.1
11:27.2
11:31.9
11:32.3
11:32.6
11:33.9
11:36.4
11:37.1
11:37.5
11:37.6
11:38.6
11:39.6
11:42.2

West Fairmont
South

Buckhannon-Upshur MS

Elkins MS
Bruceton
Mountaineer
Ritchie County
Doddridge County
South
Clay-Battelle
South

Covenant Christian
ST. FRANCIS
Doddridge County
Mountaineer
West Fairmont
Clay-Battelle
Rivesville
Barrackville

ST. FRANCIS
Keyser MS
South
Mountaineer
Mountaineer
West Fairmont
Trinity

South
Barrackville
Central Preston
Mountaineer
Southern Garrett
South

Southern Garrett
Southern Garrett
Bruceton

West Fairmont
South

West Fairmont
Suncrest
Doddridge County
Keyser MS
South

West Preston
South
Mountaineer
Elkins MS
Mountaineer

ST. FRANCIS
Aurora

Belington
Aurora

South



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Cross Kisner
Austin Hinton
Gabe McLaughlin
Lincoln Cooper
Parker Wood
Callen Jenkins
Aiden Wagner
Joseph Nugent
Jacob Davis
Clayton Sheally
Isaiah Snoberger
Vedhik Venkatesh
Liam Rogosky
Ethan Dunn
Christian Mattingly
Burke Clovis

Ty Brown

JAXON WININGER
Raylon Swandol
Jacob Heubi
Elijah Nagy

Silas Fuller

Max Dyson

Ryan Cline

Kash Bishoff
Landon Hedrick
Walker Daugherty
Ethan Kerzak
Joseph Williams
Landon Waybright
Colton Hardbarger
Jensen Ross
Timmy Smith
Joseph Wilson
Josh Lovell
Maverick Jones
Easton Brewer
Connor Orwig
Max Morris
Dietrich Persing
Owen Reed

Luke White

Ryker Farnham
Gavin Malolespzy
Xavier Stubbs
BLAKE WALLS
Lincoln Nichols
Mars Brammer
Ryder Griffin
Tyler Clemmer
Elwood Shaw
Corbin Hedrick

11:42.9
11:44.9
11:46.0
11:49.1
11:50.1
11:51.8
11:57.3
11:57.4
11:59.6
12:00.7
12:02.2
12:02.7
12:03.3
12:03.9
12:05.0
12:07.6
12:08.1
12:08.5
12:10.4
12:13.4
12:13.5
12:14.0
12:14.2
12:15.1
12:16.2
12:16.9
12:23.4
12:23.7
12:29.7
12:30.1
12:35.6
12:36.0
12:36.6
12:41.3
12:41.5
12:43.0
12:43.2
12:43.8
12:45.6
12:49.4
12:53.4
12:53.7
12:54.0
12:56.5
12:57.0
12:58.2
13:02.1
13:10.7
13:15.7
13:22.4
13:26.5
13:28.7

Terra Alta East Preston
Ritchie County
Monongah

Elkins MS
Buckhannon-Upshur MS
Bruceton
Buckhannon-Upshur MS
Suncrest

Mountaineer

Southern Garrett
Frankfort MS

Suncrest
Buckhannon-Upshur MS
ST. FRANCIS

Keyser MS

Clay-Battelle

Trinity

HERITAGE CHRISTIAN MS
Frankfort MS

Bruceton

Frankfort MS

ST. FRANCIS

West Fairmont
Covenant Christian
Central Preston
Buckhannon-Upshur MS
Covenant Christian
South

Mountaineer

Ritchie County

Ritchie County
Doddridge County

West Preston
Barrackville

Westwood

Doddridge County

West Preston
Monongah

Mountaineer

South

South

Mountaineer
Mountaineer

Ritchie County
Belington

HERITAGE CHRISTIAN MS
Mountaineer

West Fairmont
Clay-Battelle
Mountaineer

Southern Garrett

Elkins MS



154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Greyson Mattingly
Logan Thompson
Henry Luoni
Ashton Sinsel
Jackson Pierce
Gabe Gonzalez
Brock Illiff

Elijah Coleman
Trevor Knisley
Michael Lindon
Daniel Vargas
Carson Ludwig
Collin Sheets
Brecken Fischer
Gabe McCarty
Michael Hopper
Alden Bachtel
Brennan Bigsby
Ezra Layman
Carter Richardson
Sylar Doty
Pravachan Kaylagari
Austyn Dunn
Silas Menendez
Drew Everly
Gunner Daft
Louis Metzinger
Bradyn Willard
Andrew Williams
Peyton Stevens
PETER WARE
Gareth Sherman
Austin Trickett
Myles Burke

Ben Cook
Wesley Mauzy
Vihaan Yandrapy
Luke Britton

Eli Wilson

Owen Shay
Xavier Hardman
Nico Boyce
Cylas Hawkins
Brody Mullin
Brayden Huff
Ivan Straka
Jericho Frye
Ethan Harris

13:29.2
13:30.4
13:33.4
13:34.1
13:34.8
13:36.1
13:36.3
13:36.9
13:39.5
13:44.7
13:48.2
13:52.1
13:52.7
13:56.5
13:56.5
13:58.6
14:04 .1
14:08.8
14:09.2
14:15.4
14:17 1
14:18.9
14:29.8
14:31.2
15:04.9
15:06.2
15:06.5
15:29.9
15:36.6
15:46.3
16:08.7
16:10.2
16:11.0
16:12.3
16:20.9
16:36.8
16:44.8
16:59.4
17:25.6
18:22.2
18:43.6
18:44.7
18:50.8
19:05.5
19:07.0
19:50.1
19:56.4
20:58.4

Clay-Battelle
South

West Fairmont
Belington
Ritchie County
WV Academy
Frankfort MS
West Fairmont
West Fairmont
Suncrest

WV Academy
Mountaineer
Central Preston
Trinity
Doddridge County
South

Aurora
Frankfort MS
Rivesville
Kasson
Doddridge County
Suncrest
Covenant Christian
West Preston
Ritchie County
Westwood
Monongah
Clay-Battelle
Mountaineer
West Fairmont
HERITAGE CHRISTIAN MS
Monongah

WV Academy
Keyser MS

ST. FRANCIS
West Preston
Suncrest

West Fairmont
Barrackville
Bruceton
Clay-Battelle
WV Academy
Rivesville
Suncrest
Suncrest
Monongah
Clay-Battelle
Kasson



